JP \$40.00 6519

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peregrine Systems, Inc.	03/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovis, Inc.	
Street Address:	1720 Amberpark Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6519642	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jack D. Todd

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E.
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack D. Todd

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pat Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=Pat Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif source=Pat Assignment_Page_3#page1.tif source=Pat Assignment_Schedule#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0130

500022959

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Peregrine") and Inovis,

Inc., a Georgia Corporation f/k/a/ Peregrine Connectivity, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Inovis")

entered into an Intellectual Property Agreement dated June 12, 2002 ("IP Agreement"), in which,

pursuant to Section 2.4 of the IP Agreement, Peregrine granted Inovis an "option to acquire" all

of Peregrine's Intellectual Property Rights in and to the 4.X product identified in Exhibit B of

the IP Agreement;

WHEREAS, Peregrine and Inovis executed an Amendment No. 1 to the IP Agreement,

dated June 21, 2002, in which, pursuant to Section 12 of Amendment No. 1, the "option to

acquire" Peregrine's Intellectual Property Rights in and to the 4.X product identified in Exhibit

B of the IP Agreement was amended such that all right, title, and ownership interest to

Peregrine's Intellectual Property Rights in and to the 4.X product identified in Exhibit B of the

IP Agreement automatically transferred from Peregrine to Inovis as of the Second Anniversary

of the IP Agreement, namely, June 12, 2004;

WHEREAS. Peregrine's Intellectual Property Rights in and to the 4.X product identified

in Exhibit B of the IP Agreement included and includes all patent, trademark, copyright, trade

secret, invention, common law, and other intellectual property rights in and to the "Process"

technology f/k/a "Alliance 4.X Product," including those inventions, patent applications, and

issued patents listed in the attached Patent Schedule;

WHEREAS, Peregrine and Inovis desire to confirm the automatic transfer and

assignment of all of the inventions, patent applications, and issued patents set forth in the

attached Patent Schedule from Peregrine to Inovis, which was effective June 12, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Peregrine by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, and transfer unto Inovis the full,

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0131

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, applications and patents listed in the attached Patent Schedule, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and Peregrine hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from inventions, applications and patents listed in the attached Patent Schedule, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Inovis, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Inovis and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Peregrine by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, and transfer unto Inovis the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, foreign applications and foreign patents listed in the attached Patent Schedule, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said inventions, applications and patents, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said inventions, foreign applications, and foreign patents, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said inventions, foreign applications, and foreign patents to be filed and issued in the name of Inovis, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Peregrine agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Inovis, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions, application, and patents and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of Peregrine to establish priority of invention and ownership interest, if necessary, in any proceeding will be made available at no

-2-

additional charge to Inovis, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned inventions, applications, or patents, US or foreign.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents and Inventions to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this $\frac{g H}{g}$ day of $\frac{MANCH}{g}$, 2005.

	Decision of the second second
	Peregrine Systems, Inc.
[Corporate Seal]	By:
	Printed Name: Kennuth J. SAVNDERS
	Position: CFO
CERT	IFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of California	
County of Jan Diego	<u>) </u>
Before me app	peared <u>Hennieth Saunders</u> , the person who signed this
instrument, who acknowledge behalf of the identified corpora	d that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on ation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
	y of <u>March</u> , 2005.
-	Kin toller & Notary Public
	romy ruone
(Seal)	- 4
My Commission Expires:	mil 27, 2008

- 3 -



PATENT SCHEDULE

Country	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Appl Number	Patent Number
Country	System And Method For Data				
	Communication And Information			00/000 005	NA NA
JS	Transfer System And Method For Creating,	1/24/1997	NA NA	60/036,385	IVA
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-			,	
JS	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	2/11/2003	09/142,844	6519642
	System And Method For Creating,				
СТ	Executing and Maintaining Cross- Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	NA	PCT/US98/01403	NA NA
<u> </u>	System And Method For Creating,	1,20,1000			
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-			******	74 40 40
<u>AU</u>	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	4/6/2000	63171/98	714340
	System And Method For Creating, Executing and Maintaining Cross-		İ		
3R	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998		PI9809557-9	
	System And Method For Creating,		1		
CA	Executing and Maintaining Cross- Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	3/25/2003	2275190	2275190
<u> </u>	System And Method For Creating,	1/20/1000	0.20.200		
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-			l	}
CN	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998		98802042.4	
	System And Method For Creating, Executing and Maintaining Cross-		ļ		
EP	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7-2201	954799
	System And Method For Creating,				
ED/DE	Executing and Maintaining Cross- Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	69801420
EP/DE	System And Method For Creating,	1/25/1550	G222001	0000100111	33331.25
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-				
EP/DK	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
	System And Method For Creating, Executing and Maintaining Cross-		1		
EP/FI	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
	System And Method For Creating,				
ED/ED	Executing and Maintaining Cross- Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
EP/FR	System And Method For Creating,	1/23/1990	0/22/2001	30007007	1
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-				
EP/GB	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
	System And Method For Creating, Executing and Maintaining Cross-		}		
EP/IT	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
	System And Method For Creating,				
ED/All	Executing and Maintaining Cross- Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
EP/NL	System And Method For Creating,	1/23/1990	012212001	90907331.7	33-7760
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-		1		
EP/SE	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	8/22/2001	98907331.7	954799
	System And Method For Creating, Executing and Maintaining Cross-	1	-		
нк	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998		103897.8	
	System And Method For Creating,				
10	Executing and Maintaining Cross-	9/23/4009		W-990911	
ID	Enterprise Processes System And Method For Creating,	8/23/1998	 	44-220211	
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-				
IL	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	_	130736	
	System And Method For Creating, Executing and Maintaining Cross-		1		1
JP	Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998	9/18/2002	2002-3290	3090435
F	System And Method For Creating,				
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-	N N		00/06706	
MX	Enterprise Processes System And Method For Creating,	1/23/1998	 	99/06796	
			1	1	
	Executing and Maintaining Cross-		1		
NZ	Executing and Maintaining Cross- Enterprise Processes	1/23/1998		336275	<u> </u>
NZ.	Executing and Maintaining Cross-	1/23/1998		336275	

PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 03/10/2005